Ph: (043) 33 48551 Mbl: (086) 875 36 15 Email: bquaine@gmail.com Web: www.willdesign.ie

The Secretary.

An Bord Pleanála, 64 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1, D01 V902.			
Type of application:	Application for substitute consent pursuant to section 177e of the Planning and Development act 2000, as amended		
Planning authority:	Longford County Council		
Applicant:	GALRO ULC, Mill House, Killashee street, Longford.		
Development:	Re-fencing of lands, widening of existing entrance gate, commencement of re-surfacing of existing driveway and relocation of boulders around existing harbour.		
Development address:	Cashel, Newtowncashel, Co. Longford, N39 VH28.		
Date of site inspection:	21/07/2024		
Re Prepare	Prepared Pursuant to LS14.318304 having been withdrawn on 15/01/2024		

Dear Sir/Madam,

On behalf of Galro ULC, Mill House, Killashee Street, Longford we enclose an application for substitute consent in respect of maintenance, repair and improvement works at their premises in Cashel, Newtowncashel, Co. Longford, N39 VH28, which is within European Sites the Lough Ree Special Area of Conservation (Site Code: 004064) and the Lough Ree Special Protection Area (Site Code: 004064).

I trust this application will be favourably considered and should you have any questions please contact me as the Agent or our Planning Consultant Emma Pillion directly.

Yours Sincerely,

Brendan Quaine Will Design Associates